

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 45 of 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10928/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in WA No.208/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.VENKATACHALAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 13/12/2012 This application was called on in
mentioning board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bipin V. Chandan, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandramohan, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

List along with the main matter, i.e, SLP(C) No. 10928 of
2012.

If in the meantime, any promotion to the post of
Superintendent Engineer is made, the same shall abide by the
final result in the special leave petition.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|