

d

ITEM NO.43

Court No.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8366-8367/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in WA No.113/2009,WA No.207/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.PANNEER SELVAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10928 of 2012

(With appln. for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16692-16694 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. A.C.Mohan, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks time finally to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2014.

|(Shashi Sareen)

|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)

| |Court Master